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PART B ADAP MONITORING PROJECT ANNUAL REPORT

ADAP Clients Served by Other Payors, CY2024

State/Territory

CY2024 ADAP
Clients Served

Alabama
Alaska
American Samoa
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Federated States of Micronesia
Florida

Georgia

Guam

Hawaii

Idaho

lllinois

Indiana

lowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine

Marshall Islands
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

North Carolina
North Dakota
Northern Mariana Islands
Ohio

Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Republic of Palau
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont

Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
TOTAL

4,752
131
3,847
3,007
28,345
4,562
2,276
1,162
817
32,248
14,516
373
509
10,172
2,927
1,238
2,160
3,365
5711
588
5,171
3,789
3,644
2,160
2,589
294
1,333
2,784
580
6,826
691
22,189
8,529
326
4,339
1,138
2,591
8,492
7,842
653
5,514
359
7,906
22,478
858
391
4,527
4,906

1,800

239

257,622

Medicaid
Only

31%
9%
9%
0%
0%
2%
0%

13%

11%
49%
9%
3%
91%

0%
0%

3%
1%
13%
14%

17%
0%

0%

Medicare
Only

1%
16%
27%
18%
16%
26%
12%
18%

9%

8%

5%
49%

2%
18%
20%
13%
13%
32%
20%
10%
21%
21%
22%
18%
11%
35%
28%
72%
24%
29%
21%
18%
17%
11%
17%
84%
29%
24%

1%
29%

6%

10%
6%
9%

32%

17%
20%

15%

Medicaid and
Medicare

0%
0%
3%
13%
10%
7%
0%
8%
8%

2%
2%
0%
0%
18%
0%
7%
1%
0%
2%

1%
14%
18%

2%

0%

8%
0%

0%
1%
0%
9%

0%
10%

7%

VA, Tri-Care,

other military
coverage

0%
1%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

Indian Health
Services
coverage

0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

Clients with Private
Insurance

3629
59

926
1062
11637
3246
734
431
131

11314
4598

149
78
4239
774
839
200
1966
3644
301

2892
2208
1625

906

878
169
677
2254
281
2547
591
7029
849
200

1961
707
1249
1913
154

258
2810

4629
1528
320
161

2245
2920

774

Enrolled in QHP on
the ACA Marketplace

0%
44%

25%
16%
38%
45%
84%
25%
30%

87%
95%

0%
0%
29%
63%
60%
0%
0%
52%
0%

37%
41%
29%
47%

22%
40%
34%
33%
54%
27%
11%
0%
100%
30%

50%
100%
2%
9%
0%

0%
61%

69%

0%
83%
43%

57%
56%

53%

Private Insurance Coverage

Enrolled in QHP
off the ACA
Marketplace

100%
8%

0%
0%
25%
10%
0%
7%
0%

0%
5%

0%
0%
23%
37%
13%
0%
0%
1%
0%

29%
37%
0%
0%

0%
0%
24%
20%
0%
9%
63%
0%
0%
0%

2%
0%
49%
7%
0%

0%
9%

4%
0%
0%
0%

3%
19%

2%

Enrolled in Employer-
Sponsured Insurance
(including COBRA)

0%
47%

75%
39%
28%
45%
16%
66%
70%

12%
0%

42%
76%
44%
0%
24%
100%
53%
19%
0%

32%
3%
47%
0%

78%
59%
42%
47%
42%

1%
23%

0%

0%
67%

48%
0%
48%
83%
0%

0%
24%

23%
50%
17%
33%

26%
25%

39%

Note: 48 ADAPs reported data. American Samoa, Federated States of Micronesia, Guam, Idaho, Marshall Islands, Mississippi, Northern Mariana Islands, Republic of Palau, South Dakota, Virgin Islands (U.S.), and West Virginia did not provide data.

Enrolled in
Other Private
Insurance

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
2%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
9%
1%
53%

0%
1%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%
50%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

Multiple Private
Insurance Types

0%
0%

0%
45%
10%

0%

0%

2%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
3%
0%
3%
0%
0%
0%
0%

2%
10%
23%

0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
4%
0%
2%
100%
0%
3%

0%
0%
0%
1%
100%

100%
0%

0%
0%
0%
24%

0%
0%

5%

Unknown
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

58%
24%
0%
0%
0%
0%
47%
29%
100%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
63%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
6%

4%
0%
0%
0%

14%
0%

0%

Other
Insurance
Types

0%
0%
38%
39%
0%
0%
56%
0%
67%
54%
6%
5%
1%
46%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
21%
0%
13%
16%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
47%
0%
0%
25%
0%
1%
38%
1%
0%
44%

28%
86%
41%

4%

0%
0%

46%

43%
30%

0%
1%
39%
42%
0%
7%
0%

0%
57%

0%
54%
0%
0%
17%
0%
0%
22%
0%

15%
0%
1%

26%

26%
4%
25%
48%
13%
57%
2%
0%
0%
35%

0%
32%
0%
6%
5%

24%
0%

0%
3%
0%
0%

47%
10%

0%

Unknown
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
1%
0%

17%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
3%
8%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
27%
0%

0%
0%
0%
2%
0%

0%
0%

0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

0%






