

TABLE 10

ADAP Clients Served by Other Payors, CY2024

State/Territory	CY2024 ADAP Clients Served	Private Insurance Coverage													Other Insurance Types	No Insurance	Unknown
		Medicaid Only	Medicare Only	Medicaid and Medicare	VA, Tri-Care, other military coverage	Indian Health Services coverage	Clients with Private Insurance	Enrolled in QHP on the ACA Marketplace	Enrolled in QHP off the ACA Marketplace	Enrolled in Employer-Sponsored Insurance (including COBRA)	Enrolled in Other Private Insurance	Multiple Private Insurance Types	Unknown				
Alabama	4,752	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%	3629	0%	100%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	43%	0%
Alaska	131	13%	16%	0%	1%	2%	59	44%	8%	47%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	30%	0%
American Samoa	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Arizona	3,847	7%	27%	3%	0%	0%	926	25%	0%	75%	0%	0%	0%	0%	38%	0%	0%
Arkansas	3,007	7%	18%	13%	0%	0%	1062	16%	0%	39%	0%	45%	0%	39%	1%	0%	0%
California	28,345	0%	16%	10%	0%	0%	11637	38%	25%	28%	0%	10%	0%	0%	39%	0%	0%
Colorado	4,562	58%	26%	7%	0%	0%	3246	45%	10%	45%	0%	0%	0%	0%	42%	0%	0%
Connecticut	2,276	0%	12%	0%	0%	0%	734	84%	0%	16%	0%	0%	0%	0%	56%	0%	0%
Delaware	1,162	28%	18%	8%	1%	0%	431	25%	7%	66%	0%	2%	0%	0%	7%	0%	0%
District of Columbia	817	0%	9%	8%	0%	0%	131	30%	0%	70%	0%	0%	0%	0%	67%	0%	0%
Federated States of Micronesia	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Florida	32,248	2%	8%	1%	0%	0%	11314	87%	0%	12%	0%	0%	0%	0%	54%	0%	0%
Georgia	14,516	1%	5%	0%	0%	0%	4598	95%	5%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	57%	1%	1%
Guam	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Hawaii	373	2%	49%	2%	0%	0%	149	0%	0%	42%	0%	0%	58%	5%	0%	0%	0%
Idaho	509	9%	2%	4%	0%	0%	78	0%	0%	76%	0%	0%	24%	1%	54%	17%	0%
Illinois	10,172	22%	18%	9%	0%	0%	4239	29%	23%	44%	2%	3%	0%	46%	0%	0%	0%
Indiana	2,927	0%	20%	0%	0%	0%	774	63%	37%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Iowa	1,238	0%	13%	2%	0%	0%	839	60%	13%	24%	0%	3%	0%	0%	17%	0%	0%
Kansas	2,160	2%	13%	6%	0%	0%	200	0%	0%	100%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Kentucky	3,365	70%	32%	6%	1%	0%	1966	0%	0%	53%	0%	0%	47%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Louisiana	5,711	--	20%	--	--	--	3644	52%	1%	19%	0%	0%	29%	0%	22%	0%	0%
Maine	588	25%	10%	13%	1%	0%	301	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	21%	0%	0%	0%
Marshall Islands	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Maryland	5,171	0%	21%	11%	0%	0%	2892	37%	29%	32%	0%	2%	0%	0%	15%	0%	0%
Massachusetts	3,789	27%	21%	19%	0%	0%	2208	41%	37%	3%	9%	10%	0%	13%	0%	3%	0%
Michigan	3,644	8%	22%	0%	0%	0%	1625	29%	0%	47%	1%	23%	0%	16%	1%	8%	0%
Minnesota	2,160	14%	18%	1%	0%	0%	906	47%	0%	0%	53%	0%	0%	0%	26%	0%	0%
Mississippi	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Missouri	2,589	28%	11%	2%	0%	0%	878	22%	0%	78%	0%	0%	0%	0%	26%	0%	0%
Montana	294	1%	35%	2%	0%	0%	169	40%	0%	59%	1%	0%	0%	0%	4%	0%	0%
Nebraska	1,333	31%	28%	0%	0%	0%	677	34%	24%	42%	0%	0%	0%	0%	25%	0%	0%
Nevada	2,784	9%	72%	0%	0%	0%	2254	33%	20%	47%	0%	0%	0%	0%	48%	0%	0%
New Hampshire	580	9%	24%	18%	0%	0%	281	54%	0%	42%	0%	4%	0%	0%	13%	0%	0%
New Jersey	6,826	0%	29%	0%	0%	0%	2547	27%	9%	1%	0%	0%	63%	0%	57%	0%	0%
New Mexico	691	0%	21%	7%	0%	0%	591	11%	63%	23%	0%	2%	0%	0%	2%	0%	0%
New York	22,189	2%	18%	1%	0%	0%	7029	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	0%	47%	0%	0%	0%
North Carolina	8,529	0%	17%	0%	0%	0%	849	100%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	27%
North Dakota	326	13%	11%	2%	0%	0%	200	30%	0%	67%	0%	3%	0%	0%	35%	0%	0%
Northern Mariana Islands	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Ohio	4,339	11%	17%	1%	0%	0%	1961	50%	2%	48%	0%	0%	0%	25%	0%	0%	0%
Oklahoma	1,138	49%	84%	14%	0%	5%	707	100%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	32%	0%	0%
Oregon	2,591	9%	29%	18%	1%	0%	1249	2%	49%	48%	0%	0%	0%	1%	0%	0%	0%
Pennsylvania	8,492	3%	24%	2%	0%	0%	1913	9%	7%	83%	0%	1%	0%	38%	6%	2%	0%
Puerto Rico	7,842	91%	1%	0%	0%	0%	154	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	0%	1%	5%	0%	0%
Republic of Palau	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Rhode Island	653	0%	29%	8%	0%	0%	258	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	0%	0%	24%	0%	0%
South Carolina	5,514	0%	6%	0%	0%	0%	2810	61%	9%	24%	0%	0%	6%	44%	0%	0%	0%
South Dakota	359	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Tennessee	7,906	3%	10%	0%	0%	0%	4629	69%	4%	23%	0%	0%	4%	28%	0%	0%	0%
Texas	22,478	1%	6%	1%	0%	0%	1528	0%	0%	50%	50%	0%	0%	86%	3%	0%	0%
Utah	858	13%	9%	0%	0%	0%	320	83%	0%	17%	0%	0%	0%	41%	0%	0%	0%
Vermont	391	14%	32%	9%	1%	0%	161	43%	0%	33%	0%	24%	0%	4%	0%	0%	0%
Virgin Islands	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Virginia	4,527	17%	17%	0%	0%	0%	2245	57%	3%	26%	0%	0%	14%	0%	47%	0%	0%
Washington	4,906	0%	20%	10%	0%	0%	2920	56%	19%	25%	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%	0%	0%
West Virginia	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
Wisconsin	1,800	0%	15%	7%	0%	0%</td											